

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, November 12, 2019
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Resolution Transfer and Closure of Small Cities Fund 223
Background	Fund 223 and Fund 220 are both local small cities fund. Fund cleanup continues and having two
Information:	funds for the same purpose are unnecessary. Finance Staff are recommending closing fund 223 into fund 220.
Fiscal Impact:	
Alternative/	
Variations:	
Recommendations:	Approve Resolution Transfer and Closure of Small Cities Fund 223